### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	J I				
		Name		Execution Date		
Manish KHANDELW	/AL			03/28/2013		
Nicholas Edward OS	SEPOWICZ			03/26/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name: CLEAREDGE POWER CORPORATION						
Street Address:	195 Governo	195 Governor's Highway				
City:	South Windso	South Windsor				
State/Country:	CONNECTIC	CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06074	06074				
PCT Number:		US1334919	1334919			
Property Type		Number US1334919				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	413243	1552				
Correspondence Will	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	all when the lax	attempt is unsuccessful.			
	413-243		c attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: Email:	413-243 mjc@mj	-0551 cpatents.com	x attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	413-243 mjc@mj e: Malcolm	-0551 cpatents.com Chisholm, Jr.				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	413-243 mjc@mj e: Malcolm P.O. Bo	-0551 cpatents.com	Street			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	413-243 mjc@mj e: Malcolm P.O. Bo Lee, MA	-0551 cpatents.com Chisholm, Jr. x 278, 220 Main SSACHUSETTS	Street			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITT	413-243 mjc@mj e: Malcolm P.O. Bo Lee, MA	-0551 cpatents.com Chisholm, Jr. x 278, 220 Main SSACHUSETTS Malcol	Street S 01238			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	413-243 mjc@mj e: Malcolm P.O. Bo Lee, MA	-0551 cpatents.com Chisholm, Jr. x 278, 220 Main SSACHUSETTS Malcol	Street S 01238 m J. Chisholm, Jr. Im J. Chisholm, Jr./			

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

# **<u>TITLE OF INVENTION:</u>** FUEL CELL HAVING MULTIPLE DUPLICATE ANODE SUBSTRATE LAYERS

WHEREAS, We, Manish KHANDELWAL, a citizen of India, having a residence at 1404 Sunfield Drive, South Windsor, Connecticut, 06074, and Nicholas Edward OSEPOWICZ, a citizen of the United States, and having a residence at 159 Depot Street, Broad Brook Connecticut, 06016, (hereafter, the "Inventors") have invented improvements in and invention entitled:

FUEL CELL HAVING MULTIPLE DUPLICATE ANODE SUBSTRATE LAYERS,

and bearing docket number PA 002 3541-WO.

WHEREAS CLEAREDGE POWER CORPORATION, having a place of business at 195 Governor's Highway, South Windsor, Connecticut, 06074 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all interests in said invention, said application and any and all Patents to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each Inventor paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and in any non-provisional application that may claim said invention or priority to said application, and any divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued;

We also do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

We also do hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all countries foreign to the United States, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said Assignee be

PATENT REEL: 030132 FRAME: 0892 necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $\frac{28}{28}$  day of March, 2013. Mandelwal \_\_\_\_\_ (Signature of first joint Inventor)

Manish KHANDELWAL (Name of first joint Inventor)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of 40fch, 2013Nicholas Edward OSEPOWICZ (Name of second joint Inventor)